TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------------------------|----------|----------------|----------------------|
| Vision Gaming & Technology, Inc. | | 03/05/2009 | CORPORATION: GEORGIA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Select Electronic Devices, Inc. | |
|--------------------|---------------------------------|--|
| Doing Business As: | DBA SED Gaming | |
| Street Address: | 2055 Boggs Rd. | |
| City: | Duluth | |
| State/Country: | GEORGIA | |
| Postal Code: | 30096 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: GEORGIA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|------------------|
| Serial Number: | 78821404 | MYSTIC WILD CARD |
| Serial Number: | 78728716 | POT O' GOLD |
| Serial Number: | 78261568 | BU\$H BUCK\$ |
| Serial Number: | 77126448 | TALISMAN |
| Serial Number: | 76517552 | PIGGIES WILD |
| Serial Number: | 75253347 | SUPERBALL KENO |
| Serial Number: | 75253338 | TOUCHEASY KENO |
| Serial Number: | 75253348 | SUPERGOLD BINGO |
| Serial Number: | 75253344 | TOUCH 6 LOTTO |
| Serial Number: | 75253339 | SUPERPICK LOTTO |
| Serial Number: | 75265295 | SHAMROCK 7'S |
| Serial Number: | 75265276 | SPINBALL BONUS |
| Serial Number: | 75128075 | SUPERBALL KENO |
| | | TRADEMARK |

REEL: 004136 FRAME: 0569 900152892

TOUCHEASY KENO 75128074 Serial Number: **CORRESPONDENCE DATA** Fax Number: (404)815-9957 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. (404) 815-7714 Phone: Email: kelly@wellbornlaw.com Correspondent Name: Kelly O. Wallace 1175 Peachtree St. NE Address Line 1: Address Line 2: 100 Colony Square, Suite 300 Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30361

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | SED GAMING |
|-------------------------|----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Kelly O. Wallace |
| Signature: | /s/ Kelly O. Wallace |
| Date: | 01/25/2010 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=Bill of Sale (Executed) (3-5-2009)#page1.tif source=Bill of Sale (Executed) (3-5-2009)#page2.tif source=Bill of Sale (Executed) (3-5-2009)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004136 FRAME: 0570

BILL OF SALE

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, and in further consideration of the mutual covenants and conditions set forth in, and pursuant to the terms of, that certain Asset Purchase Agreement (the "Asset Purchase Agreement") dated on or about a date even herewith by and between VISION GAMING & TECHNOLOGY, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of Georgia ("Seller"), and SED GAMING, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of South Carolina ("Purchaser"), Seller hereby sells, conveys, sets over, delivers, assigns and transfers to Purchaser, and Purchaser hereby assumes, free and clear of any and all Liens, the Assets.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD FOREVER the above described property unto Purchaser, for the use and benefit of Purchaser and its successors and assigns on the following terms and conditions:

- 1. This Bill of Sale is made pursuant to the terms of the Asset Purchase Agreement and is entitled to all benefits thereof. Capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the respective meanings assigned to such terms in the Asset Purchase Agreement.
- The parties hereto agree to promptly do, make, execute or deliver, or cause to be done, made, executed or delivered, all such further acts, documents and things as the other party may reasonably require from time to time for the purpose of giving effect to the Asset Purchase Agreement and this Bill of Sale.
- This Bill of Sale shall be binding upon, inure to the benefit of and be enforceable by Seller and Purchaser and their respective successors and permitted assigns.
- This Bill of Sale may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original, but all of which together shall constitute the same instrument. Any signature page of any such counterpart, or any electronic facsimile thereof, may be attached or appended to any other counterpart to complete a fully executed counterpart of this Bill of Sale, and any telecopy or other facsimile transmission of any signature shall be deemed an original and shall bind such party.
- This Bill of Sale shall survive the Closing and the consummation of the transactions contemplated by this Bill of Sale and the Asset Purchase Agreement.
- This Bill of Sale shall be construed and interpreted according to the laws of the State of Georgia, without regard to the conflict of law principles thereof.

(signatures on the following page)

TRADEMARK

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused their respective duly authorized representatives to execute this Bill of Sale to be effective as of March 51h, 2009.

| | "Seller" | | | |
|-------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|--|--|
| | VISION GAMING & TECHNOLOGY, INC. By: Name: James Zuber Its: President | | | |
| | "Purchaser" | | | |
| | SED GAMING, LLC | | | |
| • | By: Name: Jack Gardner Its: Managing Member | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| [VGTI/SED Signature Page to Bill of Sale] | | | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 004136 FRAME: 0572 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused their respective duly authorized representatives to execute this Bill of Sale to be effective as of March 51h, 2009.

"Seller"

VISION GAMING & TECHNOLOGY, INC.

"Purchaser"

SED GAMING, LLC

Name: Jack Gardner Its: Managing Member

[VGTL/SED Signature Page to Bill of Sale]

RECORDED: 01/25/2010

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004136 FRAME: 0573